STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT T

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC 87504
(5051 827-5800

July 12, 1988

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
P.0. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attention: Peggy Doak

Administrative Order NSL-2547
Dear Ms. Doak:
Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location
for your San Juan 32-5 Unit Well No. 103 to be located 2430 feet
from the North line and 1560 feet from the East line (Unit G) of
Section 24, Township 32 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, Wildcat
Fruitland Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The NE/4 of said
Section 24 shall be dedicated to the well.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I},
the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Shnqs§ely,

William J. L
Director
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MERIDIAN QOIL

June 14, 1988

Mr., William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the El1 Paso Natural Gas Company's San
Juan 32-5 Unit #103 at 2430' from the North line and 1560' from

the East line of Section 24, T-32-N, R-6-W, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the southeast quarter
of this section.

El Paso Natural Gas Company is the operator of this unit.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 24, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,
TN
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Merndian Ol Inc 3535 East 30th St . P O. Bex 4283 Farmington. New Mexico 87498-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251



| EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name_San Juan 32-5 Unit #103, Undesignated Fruitland

Footage---- _2430' FNL; 1560' FEL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
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COUHly Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section__24 Township 32N Range .6l
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT {; Teder €13
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| EL PASO NATURAL GAS SAN JUAN 32-5 UNIT(SF-079011)] 103
‘l.hl Letter Section Township Range County
| G 24 32 NORTH 6 WEST RIO ARRIBA
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). Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks oa the plat below,
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